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Name: Namar Abd-ALmalik Taha Yaseen

Date of Birth: 1970

Religion: Muslim

Martial statues:

No. of children: 3

Married

Specialization: communication and electronic engineering

Position: Teaching Staff

Scientific Degree:

Lecturer

Work Address: Baghdad University / Ibn Al-Haitham Education College

— Computer Science Department
Work Phone:

Mobile:

E-mail: namartaha@yahoo.com

=  First, Scientific Certification:
Degree University College Date
B.Sc. AL Mustansyria Electric Engineering 1991
University
M.Sc. AL Mustansyria Electric Engineering 2004
University
Ph.D.
Any other
No. Career Workplace From-To




1 Training Instructor | Ibn Al-Haitham Education College — | 1991-2004
Computer Science Department
2 Teaching Staff Ibn Al-Haitham Education College — | 2004- 2019
Computer Science Department
3
4
5
6
= Second, Career:
— Third, University Teaching.
No. University The (Institute / College) From-To
1 Bagdad Ibn Al-Haitham Education College — | 1991 —2019
Computer Science Department
2
3
4
5
6




Fourth, Courses Which You Teach:

No. Department Subject Year
1 Computer Sciences Fundamental of Computer, 1998-2004
Laboratory logical analysis&
MICro processor
2 Computer Sciences Computer Architecture 2004
3 Computer Sciences Numerical Analysis & 2010-2011
Computer Architecture
4 Computer Sciences Computer Technique 2011
5 Computer Sciences Computer Architecture & 2012-2018
Numerical Analysis
7 Computer Sciences Computer Architecture & 2019
8
= Fifth, Conferences which you participated:
N Conferences Title Year Place Type of
1 Hologram and use it in education 2015 | Ibn Al-Haitham lecturer

Education

College




2 Smart home 2106 | Ibn Al-Haitham lecturer
Education
3 Survey And Electronic exam by Ibn Al-Haitham lecturer
googol drive Education

4

5

6

7

= Sixth, Scientific Activities:
Within the College Outside the College

Supervise Projects Students Supervise applications of
Scientific fourth stage Students fourth stage in the
Supervise Projects Students schools

scientific third stage

Committee examination

Committee of project of class four

A Committee in the section

Aboard Committee in the

Committee instruction

Seventh, Research Projects in The Felid of Specialization to The

Environment and Society or the Development of Education:




N Research Title Place of Year
1 Enhancement of stream Cipher by using Ibn Al-Haitham 2011
Variant Register in Length Education College
2 2011
- Image Compression using Neural GAS Engineering And
Network Development Journal
3 Panchromatic and Multispectral Image IBN AL-Haitham 2017
Fusion by Combining HIS Transform
and Haar Wavelet
4 | Accident Management System Based Journal of Advanced | 2018
on Vehicular Network for an Transportation
Intelligent Transportion system in
Urban Enviroment
= Eighth, Awards and Certificates of Appreciation:
No. | Name of Awards and Certificates Donor Year
1 20+ 1 certificate Dean of the collage 1999-
2016
1 chancellor 2007
2 3 Assistant chancellor 2008
3 1 Minister 2016
4 7 Minister 2017-
2019




10

11

12

13

14

Ninth, languages:
v Arabic.
v English.
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